3rd ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY SERVICES

Security service addendum is made this 13th day of December, 2017 to the original Agreement for Security Services dated June 24, 2015 between **Milpitas Unified School District**, whose address is 1331 E. Calaveras Blvd., Milpitas, California 95035, Santa Clara County, hereinafter called the "District" and **Admiral Security Services**, whose address is 2151 Salvio St., Suite 260, Concord, California 94520, hereinafter called the "Contractor."

Article 4. Contract Period:

The duration of this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) month, commencing **January 1 – 31, 2018**. Prices shall remain in force during the initial term of this Agreement.

All other provisions and conditions of the original agreement remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year of the above written.

DISTRICT: MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	CONTRACTOR: ADMIRAL SECURITY SERVICES
BY Wendy Zhang Assistant Superintendent, Business Services	BY Hatem Ahmed Account Manager
DATE December 13, 2017	DATE